
Toruń, ul. Podmurna 28

tel. 56 62 11 249, kom. 600 989 000

biuro@gesiaszyja.torun.pl

www.gesiaszyja.torun.pl

Menu

Monday - Wednesday
Thursday

Friday - Saturday
Sunday

from 12.00 till 22.00
from 12.00 till 23.00
from 12.00 till 24.00
from 12.00 till 22.00

Opening hours:



Karczma Gęsia Szyja is a unique place in the centre of 

Toruń. It is a place you shouldn't miss when visiting our city.

We've been on a local market since 2004. Our kitchen is 

valued and very often visited by artists, businessmen and 

celebrities. Many of them were photographed and placed in our 

large customer gallery which you can view by the stairs on the 

way to the restaurant.

Speciality of our kitchen is live cooking for which we use a 

real coal grill. In our abundant menu you will find dishes 

inspired by Polish traditional cuisine enriched by our chefs 

with a touch of modernity. Admirable aroma of the prepared 

dishes and unrepeatable décor will improve your mood and 

appetite while waiting for your meal.

We would like to thank you for your visit and promise to 

take the best care of you while you are here. We are sure our 

good service will make you become a frequent customer.

Enjoy your meal



Chef pays
a part

Rosół (Broth) with noodles

+
Ribs by the metre with roasted potatoes

with herbs and braised red cabbage

+
Seasonal cake

(chicken meat, noodles, carrots, parsley) vol. 250 ml

(roasted pork ribs with bones, BBQ sauce, roasted potatoes with herbs,
vegetable salsa) meat wt. 300 g

wt. 130 g

Value: 56,40 zł     Chef pays: 6,40 zł

Your price: 50,00 zł

meal set of the month

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.



Starters
Hot starters:
1.

2.

19,90 zł

21,90 zł

(grilled smoked sheep cheese – 3 pcs., smoked bacon, yoghurt sauce) wt. 180 g

(fried prawns, garlic, cream sauce, capers, white wine, tabasco) wt. 140 g

Łoscypek with bacon

Hot prawns

Cold starters:
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

26,90 zł

14,90 zł

17,50 zł

18,90 zł

23,90 zł

Beef Tartare with baguette
and herbs & garlic butter

Goose pate

Sausage selection

Cheese selection

Smoked trout tartare with baguette
and butter

(minced beef, onion, pickled mushrooms, gherkins, baguette - 3 slices,
herbs & garlic butter - 15 g) meat wt. 90 g

(goose meat, apple, onion, dried plum, cranberry & horseradish sauce) wt. 140 g

(bydgoska sausage, kabanos, z babcinej spiżarni sausage, smoked ham, brawn meat) wt. 200 g

(smoked cheese, camembert, smoked sheep cheese, lazur cheese, grapes, walnuts) wt. 200 g

(smoked trout, red onion, capers, oil, baguette - 3 slices, butter - 15 g) wt. 100 g

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.



Soups
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

13,90 zł

14,50 zł

11,90 zł

8,50 zł

Żurek (sour rye soup)

Meatball soup

Rosół (broth) with noodles

Broth

Soup of a day

(white sausage, śląska sausage, smoked bacon, potatoes, egg) vol. 400 ml

(pork meatballs – 5 pcs., potatoes, cream, dill) vol. 400 ml

(chicken meat, noodles, carrots, parsley) vol. 400 ml

vol. 200 ml

(ask a waitress for details) vol. 400 ml

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.



Poultry dishes
1.

2.

3.

4.

24,90 zł

24,90 zł

44,90 zł

9,90 zł

Red bikini

Bacon twists

Duck legs

Chicken breast fillet

(grilled chicken fillet, cheese sauce, tomato) meat wt. 160 g

(braised rolled chicken stuffed with courgette and pepper, wrapped with bacon– 2 pcs., cheese sauce) wt. 200 g

(roasted duck legs - 2 pcs., braised red cabagge) meat wt. 260 g

(grilled chicken fillet, spices) price per 100 g

Goose dishes
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

39,00 zł

49,00 zł

49,00 zł

25,90 zł

359,00 zł

Goose scream

Boletus tit

Goose thigh

Goose stomach goulash

Nice piece

(grilled minced goose breast, smoked sheep cheese, garlic sauce) meat wt. 180 g

(roasted goose breast fillet, boletus mushroom sauce) meat wt. 180 g

(roasted goose thigh, roasted red cabbage) meat wt. with bone 220 g

(braised goose stomachs, forest mushrooms, vegetables) goulash wt. 300 g

(roasted goose stuffed with fruits and roasted red cabbage, dumplings) wt. 3 500 g
Special order: ask a waiter for details.

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.



Feast desk

(grilled chicken fillet, spices) wt. 320 g

(grilled pork chuck, spices) wt. 320 g

(grilled minced goose breast - 4 pcs., smoked sheep cheese) wt. 360 g

Chicken breast fillet

+
Grilled pork chuck steak

+
Goose scream

+ Garlic sauce & Boletus mushroom sauce

price: 129,00 zł

meal for 4 persons - 1 kg of meat!

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.



Pork dishes
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

12,00 zł

24,90 zł

32,50 zł

26,90 zł

28,90 zł

11,90 zł

12,90 zł

(roasted ham hock boneless, fried sauerkraut) price per 100 g

(grilled pork chuck, courgette, pepper, cucumber in brine, onion, horseradish sauce) meat wt. 160 g

(roasted pork ribs with bones, BBQ sauce) meat wt. approx. 300 g

(grilled pork sirloin, boletus sauce) meat wt. 150 g

(potato pancake, minced meat, tomatoes, garlic sauce) wt. 450 g

(grilled pork chuck, spices) price per 100 g

(grilled pork sirloin, spices) price per 100 g

Golonka (ham hock)

Passionate pig

Ribs by the metre

Grilled pork sirloin steak in boletus sauce

Potato pancake

Grilled pork chuck steak

Grilled pork sirloin steak

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.



Beef dishes
1.

2.

3.

Tournedo Steak

Rib Eye Steak

Top sirloin steak

Steak extras:

- BBQ sauce

- Herbs & garlic butter

- Roquefort butter

vol. 100 ml

wt. 50 g

wt. 50 g

(grilled Rib eye steak, 1 extra ingredient from list added below) raw meat wt. 330 g

(grilled beef tenderloin steak, 1 extra ingredient from list added below) raw meat wt. 180 g

Venison dishes
1.

2.

Deer goulash

Scatterbrained stag

(braised deer goulash, forest mushrooms, onion, cucumber in brine) goulash wt. 350 g

(simmered venison roulades stuffed with onion,
bacon and cucumber in brine - 2 pcs., own sauce) roulades wt. 180 g

(grilled Top sirloin steak, 1 extra ingredient  from list added below) raw meat wt. 300 g

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.

65,00 zł

65,00 zł

59,00 zł

34,90 zł

25,90 zł



Casseroles
1.

2.

3.

34,90 zł

23,90 zł

23,90 zł

Fish & seafood
dishes

1.

2.

39,90 zł

45,00 zł

King prawns

Salmon steak

(fried black tiger prawns, cocktail tomatoes, spinach leafs) wt. 250 g

(grilled salmon steak, cheese sauce) wt. 150 g

Salmon casserole

Pork chuck casserole

Chicken casserole

(dumplings, fried salmon, broccoli, cheese sauce, almonds) wt. 450 g

(pork chuck, roasted potatoes, cucumber in brine, onion, roasted sauce, cheese) wt. 450 g 

(chicken, roasted potatoes, vegetables, cheese sauce, cheese) wt. 450 g

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.



Lunch
Available in work days,

monday to friday from 12.00 till 16.00

1.

2.

3.

Żurek or Rosół
Passionate pig

Żurek or Rosół
Red bikini

Żurek or Rosół
Chicken casserole

soup vol. 250 ml
(grilled pork chuck, courgette, pepper, cucumber in brine, onion, horseradish sauce,
chips / rice / boiled potatoes / roasted potatoes, salad) meat wt. 100 g

soup vol. 250 ml
(grilled chicken fillet, cheese sauce, tomato,
chips / rice / boiled potatoes / roasted potatoes, salad) meat wt. 100 g

soup vol. 250 ml
(chicken, roasted potatoes, vegetables, cheese sauce, cheese) wt. 450 g

29,90 zł

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.



Salads
1.

2.

14,90 zł

14,90 zł

Greek salad

Beetroot salad

(greek style cheese, ice lettuce, cucumber, tomato, pepper, onion, olives, vinaigrette) wt. 300 g

(beetroot, arugula, salad cheese, mix of roasted seeds, balsamic cream) wt. 200 g

Cold sauces
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

4,00 zł

4,00 zł

4,00 zł

4,00 zł

4,00 zł

4,00 zł

4,00 zł

4,00 zł

Garlic sauce

Cranberry & horseradish sauce

Horseradish sauce

Ketchup

Mustard

Mayonnaise

Horseradish

Cranberry sauce

wt. 50 g

wt. 50 g

wt. 50 g

wt. 50 g

wt. 50 g

wt. 50 g

wt. 50 g

wt. 50 g

Hot sauces
1.

2.

3.

6,50 zł

6,50 zł

6,50 zł

Cheese sauce

BBQ sauce

Boletus mushroom sauce

vol. 100 ml

vol. 100 ml

vol. 100 ml

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.



Extras
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Salad selection

Salad and vegetable selection

Roasted sauerkraut

Braised red cabbage

Fried spinach with bacon

Chips (julienne)

Roasted potatoes with herbs

Boiled potatoes with dill

Kluski śląskie (dumplings)

Boiled rice

Butter

Herbs & garlic butter

Smalec (lard)

Bread

Grilled baguette

wt. 150 g

wt. 150 g

wt. 150 g

wt. 150 g

wt. 150 g

wt. 150 g

wt. 200 g

wt. 200 g

wt. 250 g

wt. 250 g

wt. 30 g

wt. 30 g

wt. 50 g

( dark or light) 3 slices

3 slices

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.

8,00 zł

8,00 zł

8,00 zł

8,00 zł

9,00 zł

7,90 zł

7,90 zł

5,90 zł

9,50 zł

5,50 zł

3,00 zł

3,50 zł

4,00 zł

3,00 zł

3,00 zł



Tea, coffee
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

6,00 zł

7,00 zł

8,00 zł

7,00 zł

7,00 zł

10,90 zł

12,90 zł

14,00 zł

9,00 zł

7,00 zł

Tea

Coffee

White coffee

Espresso

Brewed coffee

Irish coffee

Ice espresso

Nescafe shake

Frappe

Cappuccino

(black, earl grey, green, mint, blackcurrant, forest fruits, lemon, strawberry) vol. 200 ml

vol. 200 ml

vol. 200 ml

vol. 100 ml

vol. 200 ml

(coffee, irish syrup, whipping cream, cinnamon) vol. 250 ml

(coffee, ice cream, whipping cream, chocolate powder) vol. 220 ml

(cold coffee, ice cream - 2 scoops, milk, whipping cream, chocolate powder) vol. 300 ml

vol. 200 ml

vol. 200 ml

Desserts
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

9,50 zł

15,90 zł

4,00 zł

4,50 zł

4,00 zł

10,50 zł

7,00 zł

Seasonal cake

Fried ice cream

Ice cream

Whipping cream

Extras

Hot chocolate with whipping cream

Hot chocolate

wt. 130 g

(ice cream, biscuit, pancake, vanilla sauce) wt. 150 g

(strawberry, chocolate, cream) 1 scoop - wt. 50 g

wt. 45 g

(fruits, nuts, raisins, chocolate powder, syrup, fruit gel) wt. 80 g

vol. 245 ml

vol. 200 ml

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.



Drinks
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Water Kropla Beskidu

Water Kropla Beskidu

Coca Cola

Sprite

Fanta

Kinley tonic

Coca Cola

Fanta

Sprite

Kinley Tonic

Cappy juice

Nestea

Nestea

Fresh squeezed juice

Burn

Red Bull energy drink

Red Bull sugar free

(sprinkled, still) glass bottle vol. 330 ml

(sprinkled, still) bottle vol. 500 ml

(classic, zero) glass bottle vol. 250 ml

glass bottle vol. 250 ml

glass bottle vol. 250 ml

glass bottle vol. 250 ml

(classic, cherry, zero)

(orange, grapefruit, blackcurrant, apple,

tomato, multiwitamin, pineapple, banana)

(lemon, peach, green tea) vol. 500 ml

(lemon, peach) glass bottle vol. 250 ml

vol. 100 ml

vol. 250 ml

vol. 250 ml

vol. 250 ml

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.

6,50 zł

6,00 zł

9,00 zł

9,00 zł

9,00 zł

9,00 zł

18,00 zł

18,00 zł

18,00 zł

18,00 zł

18,00 zł

12,50 zł

8,00 zł

8,00 zł

12,00 zł

14,00 zł

14,00 zł

12,50 zł

12,50 zł

12,50 zł

12,50 zł

12,50 zł

8,50 zł

8,50 zł

8,50 zł

8,50 zł

8,50 zł

6,00 zł

6,00 zł

6,00 zł

6,00 zł

6,00 zł

850ml

1L

500ml

500ml

300ml

300ml

200ml

200ml





1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13,50 zł

13,50 zł

13,50 zł

13,50 zł

24,00 zł

10,50 zł

12,00 zł

12,00 zł

12,00 zł

12,00 zł

12,00 zł

12,00 zł

Książęce Ciemne Łagodne

Książęce Czerwony Lager

Książęce IPA

Książęce Cherry Ale

Grolsch

Lech Premium

Lech Shandy Strawberry Margarita

Lech Shandy Mojito

Hardmade Peach ice tea crush

Hardmade Raspberry crush

Hardmade Grapefruit crush

Hardmade Pear crush

vol. 500 ml

vol. 500 ml

vol. 500 ml

vol. 500 ml

vol. 450 ml

vol. 330 ml

vol. 500 ml

vol. 500 ml

vol. 400 ml

vol. 400 ml

vol. 400 ml

vol. 400 ml

B
o

ttle beer
s

1.

2.

3.

4.

13,50 zł

18,00 zł

12,00 zł

14,00 zł

2,00 zł

11,00 zł

14,50 zł

9,50 zł

500 ml300 ml

D
r

au
g

h
t beer

s

(raspberry, ginger) vol. 30 ml

(wheat beer)

Książęce Złote Pszeniczne

Pilsner Urquell

Tyskie Gronie

Tyskie Gronie (mulled)
with honey and cloves

Syrup

500 ml300 ml

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

vol. 500 ml

vol. 500 ml

vol. 330 ml

vol. 330 ml

vol. 330 ml

vol. 330 ml

vol. 330 ml

A
lc

o
h

o
l fr

ee beer
s

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.

13,50 zł

13,50 zł

10,00 zł

10,00 zł

10,00 zł

10,00 zł

10,00 zł

Książęce Ipa 0%

Książęce Złote Pszeniczne 0%

Lech Free

Lech Free Lime with mint

Lech Free Passion fruit & melon

Lech Free Watermelon with mint

Lech Free Pomelo & grapefruit



Spirits
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

vol. 40 ml

(lime, grapefruit, mango, cranberry, blackcurrant, coconut, redberry) vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

(traditional, mint, fig, black cherry) vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.

9,00 zł

9,00 zł

9,00 zł

9,00 zł

22,00 zł

10,00 zł

7,50 zł

7,50 zł

16,00 zł

8,00 zł

11,00 zł

19,00 zł

10,00 zł

12,00 zł

15,00 zł

9,00 zł

12,00 zł

11,00 zł

14,00 zł

12,00 zł

10,00 zł

Finlandia Vodka 40%

Finlandia Vodka - flavor

Finlandia Botanical wildberry & rose

Finlandia Botanical cucumber & mint

Grey Goose Vodka (Szara Gęś)

Dębowa

Żołądkowa

Żubrówka

Śliwowica

Lubuski Gin

Beefeater London Gin

Fords Gin

Malibu Rum

Havana Rum Ańejo 3 Ańos

Havana Rum Ańejo 7 Ańos

Becherovka

Jägermeister

Ouzo

Cointreau

Campari Bitter

Baileys Cream



Spirits
vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

15,00 zł

15,00 zł

15,00 zł

15,00 zł

19,00 zł

19,00 zł

29,00 zł

25,00 zł

20,00 zł

26,00 zł

29,00 zł

29,00 zł

59,00 zł

89,00 zł

23,00 zł

25,00 zł

27,00 zł

Jack Daniel’s Tennessee Whiskey

Jack Daniel’s Tennessee Honey

Jack Daniel’s Tennessee Fire

Jack Daniel's Tennessee Apple

Jack Daniel's Tennessee Rye

Gentleman Jack

Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel

Woodford Reserve

BenRiach Heart of Speyside

BenRiach 10 yo

BenRiach Curiositas Peated 10 yo

GlenDronach Original 12 yo

GlenDronach Allardice 18 yo

GlenDronach Parliament 21 yo

Glenglassaugh Revival

Glenglassaugh Evolution

Glenglassaugh Torfa

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

12,00 zł

13,00 zł

10,00 zł

29,00 zł

14,00 zł

29,00 zł

10,00 zł

10,00 zł

10,00 zł

10,00 zł

17,00 zł

10,00 zł

10,00 zł

Ballantines

Jameson Whiskey

Stock 84 Brandy

Hennessy V.S.

Tequila El Jimador

Herradura

Martini Extra Dry

Martini Bianco

Martini Rosso

Martini Rossato

Chambord

De Kuyper Blue Curacao

Grzane Starotoruńskie

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

(blanco, reposado) vol. 40 ml

(plate, reposado) vol. 40 ml

(białe, wytrawne) vol. 100 ml

(białe, słodkie) vol. 100 ml

(czerwone, słodkie) vol. 100 ml

(różowe, półsłodkie) vol. 100 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 40 ml

vol. 200 ml

Spirits

Please make sure you get a bill from a till before making your payment.



w i n e s



White wine
Las Montañas Chardonnay
white dry (Chile)

Rione Del Falco Bianco
white semi-sweet (Italy)

Vitorino Bianco
white semi-dry (Italy) white semi-dry (Italy)

La di Motte Pinot Grigio
white dry (Italy)

Ernst Ludwig Riesling
white semi-dry (Germany)

Santa Libera Catarrato-Pinot Grigio

19,90 zł 115,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

9,90 zł 55,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

11,50 zł 65,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

15,90 zł 89,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

11,50 zł 65,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

9,90 zł 55,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l



Vinho Verde Alianca
white semi-dry (Portugal)

Cacadu Ridge Cab. Sauv.
red dry (Australia)

Viña Pomal Centenario Crianza
red dry (Spain)

Rione Del Falco Rosso
red semi-sweet (Italy)

25,90 zł 149,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

15,90 zł 89,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

9,90 zł 55,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

Red wine
Appassimento Rosso Salento
red dry (Italy)

19,90 zł 115,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

19,90 zł 115,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

White wine



Nuviana Tempranillo/Cab. S.
red dry (Spain)

13,90 zł 79,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

Primitivo Marchesi del Salento
red dry (Italy)

15,90 zł 89,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

Vitorino Rosso
red semi-dry (Italy)

9,90 zł 55,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

Santa Libera Merlot Cabernet
red semi-dry (Italy)

11,50 zł 65,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

Caliterra Carmenere
red dry (Chile)

15,90 zł 89,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

Broadleaf Rose
rose dry (South Africa)

15,90 zł 89,00 zł
125 ml 0,75 l

Rose wine

Red wine



Champagne

Prosecco
Mionetto Alcohol Free 0,0%
white (Italy)

59,00 zł
0,75 l

Rafaello
white sweet (Poland)

39,00 zł
0,75 l

Mionetto Prosecco
white dry (Italy)

79,00 zł
0,75 l

Henkell Trocken
white dry (Germany)

69,00 zł
0,75 l

Mumm Brut
champagne dry (France)

399,00 zł
0,75 l

Sparkling wine




